

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC) {UNDER GUARDIAN AND WARD ACT}

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Ranjit Kumar Jain Principal Judge of Family Court, Mukerian

Meenakashi Batra age 32 years widow of Karan Batra, resident of Village Kala Manj, Tehsil Mukerian, District Hoshiarpur

Vs.

General Public

CNR No. PBHOF4-000972-2019

Next Date: - 19-12-2019

NOTICE TO:

General Public

General Public

In above titled case, the defendant(s)/respondent(s) could not be served. It is ordered that defendant(s)/respondent(s) should appear in person or through counsel on 19-12-2019 at 10:00 a.m.

For details logon to <a href="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district="https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice."https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice.html

The state of the state o

Sh. Ranjit Kumar Jain Principal Judge of Family Court Hoshiarpur

Dated, this day of 01-11-2019

(Not to be published in newspaper)

Forwarded to the Manager, Dainik Savera, for publication and necessary compliance. Copy of Publication be sent to the Court of undersigned before the next date of hearing.

Sh. Ranjit Kumar Jain
Principal Judge of Family Court
Mukerian

For Uploading on Website



IN THE COURT OF Sh. Ranjit Kumar Jain Principal Judge of Family Court, Mukerian

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

PUBLICATION NOTICE IN PETITION UNDER THE GUARDIAN AND WARDS ACT

Meenakashi Batra age 32 years widow of Karan Batra, resident of Village Kala Manj, Tehsil Mukerian, District Hoshiarpur

> Vs. General Public

> > CNR No. PBHOF4-000972-2019 Next Date: - 19-12-2019

NOTICE TO:

General Public

General Public

To,

The Manager Dainik Savera

Whereas the petitioner **Meenakashi Batra** has filed the above petition for appointment of the legal guardian of minor child. This notice is hereby issued to the respondent(s) regarding the institution of this petition. If any person has any objection to the grant of permission to the petitioner for appointment as the legal guardian of the said child, then he/she should appear in the court on **19-12-2019** at **10.00** a.m, either in person or through an authorised agent or lawyer for filing objections failing which the petition shall be decided in accordance with law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 01-11-2019

Principal Judge of Family Court
Mukerian